ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

November 17, 2023

To,

Department of Corporate Relationship BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001

Scrip Code: 512441

<u>Subject</u> Reporting under regulation 7(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 including any statutory modifications or amendments or reenactments thereof ("PIT Regulations").

We are enclosing herewith the disclosure received by Enbee Trade and Finance Limited ("Company") under Regulation 7(1)(b) of PIT Regulations, dated November 13, 2023 from the Promoters Groups, namely, Mehul Narendra Gala HUF, Mehul Narendra Gala and Neha Mehul Gala, in Form c in respect of their shareholdings held in the Company as on the date of their appointment as a Director of the Company. We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records and disseminate the information on your website.

Thanking you Kindly acknowledge its receipt

For ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED FOR ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LTD.

RECTOR

Amarr Narendra Galla Ghairman & Managing Director DIN: 07138963

Encl.: Report under regulation 7(1)(b) of PIT Regulations

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Enbee Trade and Finance Limited ISIN of the company: INE993I01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other suchpersons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & addresswith contact nos.	ory of	prior to acquisi sal	tion/dispo		s acquired/D		Securities acquisition	n/disposal	Date of allotmenta acquisition of shar sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-setransfer, ESOPs etc.)
	er's etc.)	securi ty (For eg. Shares, Warra nts , Conver ti ble Debent ures etc.)	shareh olding	Type of security (share disposal)		ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertibl e Debenture es etc.)		From	То		
Narendra Gala	KMP	Shares	123850 and	60000	883772.47	Sale	Shares	63850 and	10-11-2023	13-11- 2023	13-11-2023	Market

ENDLE I KADE AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

Ph: 022-79692512,

CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

HUF- AALHM5930N- L50100MH1985	
L50100MH1985	
DT General Andrews	
PLC036945-A	
2703 ONE	
AVIGHNA	
PARK, M P	
ROAD, NEXT	
TO CURREY	
ROAD	
STATION,	
CURRY ROAD,	
MUMBAI	
400012	

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and othersuch persons as

	ding in derivatives	s (Specify type of	contract, Futures	or Options etc)		Exchange on which thetrade was executed
Type ofcontract	Contract specifications	E	Buy		Sell	
NA		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
	N A of Options, notiona	N A	N A	N A	N A	NA

lote: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

FOR MEHUL NARENDRA GALA HUF

Name & Signature: Mehul Narendra Gala HUF

Designation: CFO Date:18-11-2023 Place: Mumbai

KARTA

Page 2 of 6

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512,

CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Enbee Trade and Finance Limited ISIN of the company: INE993I01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	ory of	sal Prom ters/ MP			acquisiti	es held post on/disposal	acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-setransfer, ESOPs etc.)		
	s/imm ediate relativ e to/oth er's etc.)	securit y (For eg. Shares, Warrant s , Convert i ble Debentu res etc.)	olding	Type of security (share disposal)		Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	of securit y (For eg. Shares, Warrant s , Convert ible Debentu rees etc.)	No. and %of shareholding	From	То		
Mehul Narendra Gala- AEIPG9525N- L50100MH1985 PLC036945-A	KMP	Shares	614018 and 4.29%	59,000	8,67,546.18	Sale	Shares	555,018 and 3.87%	12-11-2023	15-11- 2023	15-11-2023	Market Sale

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

2703 ONE AVIGHNA PARK, M P ROAD, NEXT TO CURREY ROAD STATION, CURRY ROAD, MUMBAI 400012							9	
		 		and the second second	and the second se			

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in derivatives	Exchange on which thetrade was executed				
Type ofcontract	Contract specifications	В	luy		Sell	
			Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
NA		. N A	N A	N A	N A	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Mehul Narendra Gala

Designation: CFO Date:18-11-2023 Place:Mumbai

MARIA

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

Ph: 022- 79692512,

CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

FORM C

.

1

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Enbee Trade and Finance Limited ISIN of the company: INE993I01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other suchpersons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	ory of Perso	sal	ion/dispo		acquired/Di		acquisitio	held post n/disposal	Date of allotmentad acquisition of share sale of shares specify			Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-setransfer, ESOPs etc.)
	s/imm ediate relativ e to/oth er's etc.)	of securi ty (For eg. - Shares, Warra nts , Conver ti ble Debent ures	%of shareh olding	Type of security (share disposal)	Value	ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/		No. and %of shareholding	From	То		
Neha Mehul Gala- AVMPG9542N- L50100MH1985	Immed iate	etc.) Shares	614018 and 4.29%	52500	749430.09	Sale	Shares	561518 and 3.92%	15-11-2023	16-11- 2023	16 -11-2023	Market Sale

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

DI CORCOAS A	L ODO	 1	1	T	1	r	 			
PLC036945- A	CFO									1 .
2703 ONE								1 - 3 - 1 - 51		
AVIGHNA										1
PARK, M P										
ROAD, NEXT									1	
TO CURREY							uden (se sp			
ROAD			1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
STATION,										
CURRY ROAD	,									
MUMBAI	1.000									
400012										

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and othersuch persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in derivatives	Exchange on which thetrade was executed				
Type ofcontract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Sell Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
NA	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Neha Mehul Gala

Designation: Immediate relative of CFO Date:18-11-2023 Place:Mumbai